	NO	
1	Case No. 19857 92 HAR 25 P2:02	RECEIVED
2	Dept. 1 BARBARA REED	MAR 2 3 REC'D
3	BY D. DALEY DEPUT	DOUGLAS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT CLERK
<b>4</b> 5	,01	CLERK
6	IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	
8	LANGE BURNETT,	
9	Plaintiff,	
10		RDER AFTER
11	JEFFREY ELLIS KIRBY,	TIPULATION
12	Defendant.	
13		
14	The Court has reviewed the stipulation entered into by	
15	the parties on the $33$ day of $3$	
16	cause appearing,	
17	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the	terms of the stipulation
18	are approved and adopted by the Court an	d Judgment is entered
19	accordingly.	
20	DATED: 3-25,	1992.
21		
22	David	Kamble
23	CERTIFIED COPY	DISTRICT JUDGE
24		
25	The document to which this certificate is attached full, true and correct copy of the original on file and record in my office.	is a . d of
26	DATE: 3/25/92 SEAL	
27	Of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Doug	urt
28		077040
	Dep	
- 1	/ /	BOOK 492 PAGE 2455

( ) RECEIVED FILED NO.. MAR 2 3 REC'D Case No. 19857 1 MAR 23 P4:33 **DOUGLAS COUNTY** DISTRICT COURT CLERK 2 Dept. 1 BARBARA REED 3 CLERK D. DALEY DEFUT 4 5 IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 6 7 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 8 LANGE BURNETT, 9 Plaintiff, 10 STIPULATION vs. JEFFREY ELLIS KIRBY, 11 12 Defendant. 13 14 IT IS HEREBY AGREED between plaintiff LANGE BURNETT 15 16 with the terms of this stipulation. 17 Defendant and plaintiff understand that at the 18 1. 19

and defendant JEFFREY E. KIRBY, by and through their undersigned legal counsels, that this court may enter an order in accordance

hearing on January 31, 1992, the Court rescinded the Administrative Hearing Officer's Recommendations entered April 11, 1991.

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. Defendant and plaintiff agree that, in accordance with NRS 125B.070, \$312.00 is an appropriate amount of ongoing support for defendant to pay. Defendant and plaintiff understand that this amount reflects a credit of \$33.50 per month which defendant pays for medical insurance for his minor child CHLOE ALEXIS KIRBY-BURNETT.

275942

- 3. Defendant and plaintiff agree that this Court may enter an order requiring the defendant to pay \$312.00 per month as ongoing child support.
- 4. Defendant and plaintiff agree that the defendant has accrued child support arrears in the amount of \$1,972.86 through and including February 25, 1992.
- 5. Defendant and plaintiff agree that this Court may enter an order in favor of plaintiff and against defendant reducing to judgment the sum of \$1,972.86 as child support arrears, and requiring defendant to pay \$50.00 per month toward satisfaction thereof.
- 6. Defendant and plaintiff agree that this Court may enter an order requiring the defendant to continue to provide medical insurance for his minor child CHLOE ALEXIS KIRBY-BURNETT, and requiring the defendant to provide an insurance card, claim forms, and other information requested to the District Attorney's Office for submittal to the plaintiff.
- 7. Defendant understands that his first \$362.00 child support and arrears payment is due on the 30th day of March, 1992, and shall continue due on the last day of each and every month thereafter until further order of this Court.
- 8. Defendant understands that a wage withholding will be initiated by plaintiff without further notice to defendant if he becomes 30 days delinquent in his child support obligation.
- 9. Defendant understands that all child support payments to be made by him to plaintiff must be in the form of a cashier's check, certified check, or money order, or in cash.

  The defendant further understands that if the payment is in the

1 form of cash it must be delivered to the Douglas County Clerk at 2 her office in Minden, Nevada. If the payment is in the form of 3 a cashier's check, certified check, or money order, Defendant understands that it must be made payable to the DOUGLAS COUNTY 4 5 CLERK, with the notation Case No. 880119 (KIRBY), and be either 6 mailed to the Douglas County Clerk at Post Office Box 218, 7 Minden, Nevada 89423, or delivered to said County Clerk at her 8 office in Minden, Nevada.

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

10. Defendant agrees that this court may enter an order requiring defendant to notify the Douglas County District Attorney's Office in writing within 10 days of any change in defendant's mailing address, home address, or employment.

11. Defendant understands that this support order must be reviewed every three years in accordance with NRS 125B.145.

DATED: 1992.

ROBERT T. MORRIS
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Post Office Box 218
Minden, NV 89423

Attorney for Plaintiff

GEORGE M. KEELE

P.O. BOX (1327

GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410 Attorney for Defendant

CERTIFIED COPY

Jeffrey E. Kirby P.O. Box 1923

The document to which this certificate is attached is attached is 1923 full, tree and correct copy of the original on file and of

record to my copy...

of the County of Douglas.

Ey \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy

275942



SUZANNE BEAUGREAU
RECORDER 275942

SPAID DEPUTY
BOOK 492 PAGE 2459